U. S. Dollar				   108,262	 (108,262)

Euro				   8,901	 (8,901)

Singapore Dollars				   (3,656)	 3,656

(ii)	 Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of the future cash flows of financial instruments fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The group exposed to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s
short term debt obligation and investments with variable interest rates. Group does not have any variable rate long term
borrowings or investments as at the reporting date, which results material interest rate risk.

Notes to the Financial Statements

CO
LO

M
BO

 D
O

CK
YA

RD
 P

LC

|
 A

n
n

u
al

Re

por
t

 2
01

8

95

The Group utilise various financial instruments to manage exposures to interest rate risks arising due to financial
instruments.

The following table demonstrates the Group sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant, of the Profit before tax:

Increase/(Decrease) in Variable Interest Rates

(100 Basis Points movement)		  Effect on Profit before Tax

				   Increase	 Decrease

				   (Rs. ‘000)	 (Rs. ‘000)

As at 31.12.2018

On Variable Rate Instruments	 - USD				   26,335	 (26,335)

	 - Euro				   -	 -

As at 31.12.2017

On Variable Rate Instruments	 - USD				   12,346	 (12,346)

	 - Euro				   (9,989)	 9,989

32.	 INITIAL APPLICATION OF SLFRS 15 AND SLFRS 9
32.1	 Impact on Adoption of New Standards
The Company and Group has initially applied SLFRS 15 (32.1.1) and SLFRS 9 (32.1.2) from 01st January 2018. A number of
other standards are also effective from 01st January 2018 but they do not have a material effect on the Company and
Group’s financial statements.

Due to the transition methods chosen by the Company and Group in applying these standards, comparative information
throughout these financial statements has not been restated to reflect the requirements of the new standards.

32.1.1	 SLFRS 15 - Revenue from Contracts with Customers